ALLWEILER aALLWEILER a
Shaft seals/Shaft wear sleeves
Shafts are sealed by cooled or uncooled stuffing boxes or
cooled or uncooled, non-balanced single or double-acting
mechanical seals which require no maintenence.
The type of seal and the material pairings are adapted to suit
the particular operating conditions which exist in any given
case. For further details see page 5.

44
ALLWEILER aSeries ANP
Type coding
Codes for materials
Design
Pump type number
Position in type coding 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 ß “ „ ” ¿ ¸ q w
ANB 3  .  2   – B 2    1 P 0 1 – 1 4    3 P  · P   – 6230
ANB    12  .  2   –   B    2    4    G    0    8    D    1    MCS   –   4    4    4    V  ·  V   –   2ATTV/2P
Series
Size
Number of stages
Bearings
Type of inlet/outlet connections
Branch position
Design of shaft seal
Type of shaft
Type of shaft seal
Jacket
Heating/cooling jackets
Rotor, rotating parts special treatment/types
Material of body parts
Material of rotating parts (not including rotor)
Rotor material
Stator material
Material of cover sleeves
Material of shaft seal
2ATTV/2P
Pairing of seal faces on medium side
Springs and construction materials
Example: double-acting mechanical seal Auxiliary seals on medium side
Pairing of seal faces on flushing side
Auxiliary seals on flushing side
Explanatory notes on the type coding:
Position Name Explanation
in type
coding
1 Series ALLWEILER eccentric screw pump
2 Size Possible sizes: 3, 6, 12
The numbers indicate the theoretical outlet in l/min at n = 400 1/min and ∆p = 0 bar
3 Number of 2 = two-stage up to 12 bar
stages
4 Bearings B = Two deep groove ball bearings with sealing covers to the outside, open to inside of the bearing housing.
Small tolerances between shaft and bearing housing on drive side and between flinger ring and bearing
housing on pump side prevent the ingress of dirt into the bearing housing.
X = Special-type bearings
5 Type of  2 = Threaded connections acc. to dimensional drawing on page 8
inlet-/outlet X = Special type suction and or discharge connections
connections
6 Branch position For 1, 2, 3, 4 positions see drawing on page 9
7 Design of shaft P = Stuffing box or other non-mechanical shaft seal
seal G = Mechanical seal
8 Type of shaft 0 = No wear sleeve on shaft
5
9 Type of P . 1 = Standard stuffing box (no lantern ring / no flushing ring)
shaft seal P . 2 = Stuffing box with flushing ring
P . 3 = Stuffing box with internal lantern ring
P . 4 = Stuffing box with external lantern ring
P . X = Special type of non-mechanical shaft seal
G . 0 = Mechanical seal, single acting, non-balanced, either direction of rotation, single spring elastomer O-rings
G . 1 = As for G . 0 but with multiple springs
G . 2 = As for G . 0 but O-rings with double PTFE sheathing
G . 3 = As for G . 1 but O-rings with double PTFE sheathing
G . 4 = As for G . 0 but with throttled outlet for flushing liquid into pump chamber
G . 5 = As for G . 4 but with multiple springs
G . 6 = As for G . 4 but O-rings with double PTFE sheathing
G . 7 = As for G . 5 but O-rings with double PTFE sheathing
G . 8 = Mechanical seal, double-acting, non-balanced, either direction of rotation, with multiple springs,
all O-rings of elastomer or O-rings on medium side with double PTFE sheathing and elastomer O-rings
on flushing liquid side
G . 9 = As for G . 8 but all O-rings with double PTFE sheathing
G . X = Special-type mechanical seal
0 Heating/cooling D = Jacket for heating or cooling. Only available with stainless steel versions
jacket
ß Items jacketed   1 = Suction casing
X = Special version for extra jacketing
“ Rotor/Rotating C = Hard-chromed rotor N
parts special S = Auger on coupling rod M Rotor with termal expansion
treatments/ W = Coupling rod with large diameter sleeve H clearance as a function of the
types (to minimise rag build-up) T temperature of the fluid pumped
Y = Rotor ductile hard-chrome-plated
X = Other types
„ Material of  1 = grey cast iron EN-GJL-250
body parts 4 = 1.4408 X = Special material
” Material of  4 = 1.4571
rotating parts X = Special materials, e.g. also for joint components
(not including
rotor)
¿ Rotor material 3 = 1.2436
4 = 1.4571 X = Special materials, e.g. other metals, plastics
¸ Stator material WB = Soft natural rubber Y = Hypalon X = Special materials, e.g.